### 502695378 02/25/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2741983

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
TIANJIAN HUANG	12/21/2012	
KRISTINA THOMPSON	12/13/2012	
JAMES LAYSER	12/14/2012	
JOHN HARRINGTON	12/21/2012	
JOHN MECCIA	12/13/2012	
ROBERT MAMMARELLA	12/13/2012	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HENKEL CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE HENKEL WAY
City:	ROCKY HILL
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06067

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13804230	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 8605715001

Email: rhpatentmail@us.henkel.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE HENKEL WAY

Address Line 4: ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PT31394
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN C. BAUMAN

502695378 REEL: 032295 FRAME: 0048

Signature:	/STEVENCBAUMAN/	
Date:	02/25/2014	
Total Attachments: 6 source=executed Assignment and Declaration PT031394#page1.tif source=executed Assignment and Declaration PT031394#page2.tif source=executed Assignment and Declaration PT031394#page3.tif source=executed Assignment and Declaration PT031394#page4.tif source=executed Assignment and Declaration PT031394#page5.tif source=executed Assignment and Declaration PT031394#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 032295 FRAME: 0049

# ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S)

Tianjian Huang
22 Runyon Street
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
United States of America
Citizenship: United States of America

Kristina Thompson 34 Studer Road Clinton, NJ 08809 United States of America Citizenship: United States of America

James Layser
223 Kathryn Street
Easton, PA 18045
United States of America
Citizenship: United States of America

John Harrington 1 Stowe Court Ledgewood, NJ 07852 United States of America Citizenship: United States of America

John Meccia 90 Becks Boulevard Ringoes, NJ 08851 United States of America Citizenship: United States of America

Robert Mammarella 132 Sun Meadow Road Greer, SC 29650 United States of America Citizenship: United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

HOT MELT ASSIST WATERBORNE ADHESIVES AND USE THEREOF

PATENT REEL: 032295 FRAME: 0050 for which a patent application was filed on November 16, 2012 as Patent Application No. 61/727,375 (and I hereby authorize my attorneys authorized to prosecute said application to above insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when it is known); and

#### WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE HENKEL CORPORATION One Henkel Way Rocky Hill, CT 06067 United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under a patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

# NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and

deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

**********	*****	******	*******	*****
				00.10
	thisl	3 day of	December	_ , 20 <u>12</u> .
Kristina Thompson		Louista	Thom	
(Type Name of Inventor)		(SIGNATURE O	F INVENTOR)	
State of New Jensey	) ) ss:	e de la companya de l		
County of Somenset	)			
On this $\frac{13^{4}}{13^{4}}$ day of $\frac{13^{4}}{13^{4}}$	rben	, 20 /2		
		Gothber	h. Migyell	la
		NOTARY P	EEN M. MIGNELLA UBLIC OF NEW JERSEY ssion Expires 4/24/2017	
**********	*****	******	*******	*****
James I aman	this	-Uh day of	<u>December</u>	_ , 20 <u>.1/</u> 2.
James Layser (Type Name of Inventor)		(SIGNAT <del>URE</del> O	F/INVENTOR)	
State of New Jensey	)		Y	
County of Somenset	ss:			
On this day of Delan	ber	, 20/		
	The same of the sa	Wilharen Notary Public	M. Mignell	la
*****	4.	NOTARY PUBLIC	M. MIGNELLA OF NEW JERSEY Expires 4/24/2017	****

*******************	*****	******	******	*****	*****
	this Z	<u>-1</u>	day of	Decembe	<u>~</u> , 20 <u>12</u> .
John Harrington			Hann	<u> </u>	
(Type Name of Inventor)		(SIGN	ATURE OF INVE	NTOR)	
State of New Jensey	) )				
County of Somerset	ss: )				
On this 2/5+ day of Jely	inher	_, 20 <u>/</u> ə	·		
, and the second		Gall	Chen	In Aug	nella
			KATHLEEN NOTARY PUBLI	M. MIGNELLA C OF NEW JERSEY n Expires 4/24/2017	,
***********	******	******	******	******	*****
y .	this/	13 (	day of	De com ba	, 20 <u>_/</u> 2_
John Meccia			John	Rm-	•
(Type Name of Inventor)		(SIGN	NATURE OF INV	ENTOR)	
State of New Jersey	)				
County of SMENSET	ss: )				
On this 13th day of Dece	inber	_, 20 <u>/</u>			
		Syllik Notary Publi	ben 1	1 Migne	ella
		•	EEN M. MIGN	FILA	<u> </u>
		NOTARY P	UBLIC OF NEW	JERSEY	
		My Comm	ission Expires 4	/24/2017	

************	·
this	day of
Robert Mammarella	17abert Manmaille
(Type Name of Inventor)	(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)
State of South Carolina )	A COTARY
County of Sportenburg si	O PUBLICO A
On this 13th day of December	2017 CAROLINATION CAROLINATION
	Notary Public Amanda N. Swinde U 12-13-12
	12-13-1 -